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AXIS I: Promote environmentally-friendly vitiviniculture
AXIS II: Promote economic activity according to principles of sustainable 
development and of growth and globalisation of markets
AXIS III: Contribute to social development through vitiviniculture
AXIS IV: Pursue the development of a harmonised regulatory environment
AXIS V: Facilitate the digital transition of the sector
AXIS VI: Consolidate the role of the OIV as a global scientific, technical and cultural 
reference organisation
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Value chain and 
territorial links 



Value chain and territorial links 
• Origin of Wine is very important for the average consumer. Branding is 

a synergy of many factors, not only trade-marks.
• Producers (farmers) are empowered by the system
• As a result: 

• The economic structure is fragmented (thousands of wine producers 
- dispersion of profit centers)

• Price formation is non-concentrated
• Equilibrium of the value chain in all its links 
• Wide price segmentation and quality perception



• Diversified, with a multitude of actors, with strong local and rural roots
• Ensures the maintenance of rural populations
• High environmental and social awareness 

Added Value remains in the territory of production

SECTOR INEXTRICABLY LINKED TO ITS REGION/TERRITORY



• High value-added products – identified from farm to glass (bottles on the 
table cloth)

• Long-lasting, easily transportable and exchangeable product
• Highly developed international trade 

( almost 1/2 of the bottles have crossed at least one border)

Why focusing on the wine sector?

SECTOR WHERE TRADE AND EXCHANGES ARE OF UTMOST IMPORTANCE



• Certain landscapes and viticultural activities recognised by UNESCO as 
tangible and intangible World Heritage

• Oenotourism is an activity in itself, which has its origins in the wine-growing 
activity present on site 

• High potential for rural development: local rural labour force available for the 
development of further activities

Why focusing on the wine sector?

CONTRIBUTES TO THE DEVELOPMENT, REPUTATION 
& IMAGE OF ITS REGION/COUNTRY



Latest Trends in 
Wine consumption 



Wine Consumption
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EVOLUTION OF WORLD WINE CONSUMPTION



Wine Consumption
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WORLD WINE CONSUMPTION DISTRIBUTION IN 2019



Wine Consumption
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Sparkling Wine Consumption
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Share of sparkling wine in world wine consumption
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Organic wine consumption
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Overview of the 
wine sector in 
Latin America



Latin America – Area under vines

597 kha
8% of the 
world surface

460000

480000

500000

520000

540000

560000

580000

600000

620000

2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

AREA UNDER VINES IN LATIN AMERICA (ha)

ARG
36%

CHL
34%

BRA
14%

PER
8%

MEX
6%

Other
2%

2019

215169 200000

81411
48000 38000

6605 3500 2373 1341
0

50000

100000

150000

200000

250000

ARG CHL BRA PER MEX URY BOL COL VEN

TOP VINEYARDS BY SURFACE AREA (ha), 2010-2019 



Latin America – Wine production
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Latin America – Wine consumption
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Latin America – Wine exports
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Evolution of the 
Swiss wine sector



Switzerland – Wine sector overview
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